1/13/2021 Square Dashboard

£} COVID-19 resources & funding >

< 01/13/2021 v All Day v All Payment Methods v
All Types v Complete v

Card# v Filter by card (last 4)

Jan. 13, 2021

1 $10,343.75

COMPLETE TRANSACTION TOTAL COLLECTED

Wednesday, January 13, 2021

3:24 pm Custom Amount Mills Body Shop

htips://squareup.com/dashboard/sales/transactions

Export v

$10,343.75

NET SALES

$10,343.75

$10,343.75

"



MILLS BODY SHOP Workflle 10: sefoaod
= = PartsShare: B3KIM
. INVOICE Cosmetic Collision Care Federal ID: 450465113
S 1527 24TH AVE SW, millsbody@aol.com, NORMAN,
TILLS COLLISION OK 73072
Your FULL Service Boay shop Phone: (405) 321-4100
FAX: (405) 321-4106
Final Bill
RO Number: 1757
Customer: Insurance: Adjuster: Estimator: Garold Mills
Schooler, Greer Phone: Create Date: 11/19/2020
Claim:
Loss Date:
(405) 517-6100 Deductible:
2016 FORD Mustang Fastback 2D CPE 6-3.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI
VIN: 1FAGPEAMOGE232039 Interior Color: Mileage In: Vehicle Out:
License: Exterior Color: Mileage Qut:
State: OK Production Date: Condition: Excellent Job #:
Line Ver Operation Description Qty Extended Part Labor Type Paint
Price $ Type
i EOL  Repair OEM Pre/ Post Computer Scan OEM 1.2 Mech
2 EO1 FRONT BUMPER & GRILLE
3 E01  Remove/Replace O/H front bumper 3.0 Body
4 S01  Remove/Replace Valance panel 1 260.62T Non OEM 0.0 Body
5 E0L  Remove/Replace Bumper cover wfo tow hook 1 241.00T Non OEM 0.0 Body 3.3
6 EO1 Add for Three Stage 2.3
7 EO1 Add for fog lamps
8 S0t Remove/Replace RT Side support w/o fog lamps 1 38.05T OEM 0.0 Body
9 S01  Remove/Replace RT Support bracket 1 18.18T OEM 0.0 Body
10 EOL Refinish Tow eye cap 0.2
11 E01 Add for Three Stage 0.1
12 EO1L FRONT LAMPS
13 801  Remove/Replace RT Headlamp assy 1 1,000.00T  Non OEM 0.5 Body
14 S01  Remove/Replace RT Park lamp 1 87.48T Non OEM 0.0 Bady
15 S01  Remove/Replace LT Headlamp assy & 800.00T RCY 0.5 Body
16 S01  Remove/Replace LT Marker lamp bulb socket 1 11.85T OEM
17 S01  Remove/Replace LT Marker lamp bulb socket 1 11.85T OEM
18 EO1 RADIATOR SUPPORT
19 S01  Remove/Replace Under cover 1 294.27T  Non OEM 0.0 Body
20 S0l Remove/Replace RT Air deflector w/o adaptive cruise 1 51.80T OEM 0.1 Body
21 501 Remove/Replace RT Mount bracket 1 16.48T OEM 0.6 Body 0.2
22 EO1 Add for Three Stage 0.1
23 E01 FENDER

T = Taxable item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechs = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =

Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
1/13/2021 2:42:54 PM

Page 1




Final Bill

RO Number: 1757
2016 FORD Mustang Fastback 2D CPE 6-3.7L Gasoline Sequential MPL

24

25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
)
40
4
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowanc
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

EOL

EOL
E01
EO1
EO1
S01

EO1
EO01
EO1
EOL
EO1
EC1
EO1L
EO1
E01
EOL
EO01
EO1
EO1

EO1
E01
EO1
EO1
EO1L
EOL
EO1
EO1
E01
EO1

EO1
EO1

EO1
EO1
E01
E01
EOL
E01
EOL
S01

Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace

Repair

Remove/Install

Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace

Blend

Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install

Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Repair
Repair
Sublet

1/13/2021 2:42:54 PM

RT Fender V6, ECOBOOST, ECOBOOST
PREMIUM (ALU)

Add for Three Stage

Add for Edging

Deduct for Overlap

RT Front bracket

LT Fender liner w/o SHELBY w/insulator
pkg

RT Upper rail

WHEELS

RT/Front R&I wheel

FRONT SUSPENSION

OfH frt susp rt

RT Knuckle

RT Ft lwr cntl arm w/o performance pkg.
Wheel alignment align four wheels
Deduct for Overlap

RT Ft lwr cntl arm bolt

RT Rr lwr cntl arm w/o performance pkg.
Deduct for Overlap

RT Strut coupe, wjo 20" wheels, w/o
BULLITT 3.7 liter

Deduct for Overlap

DOOR

RT Door shell

RT Belt w'strip black

LT Front molding

LT R&I mirror

RT Handle, outside primed
RT R&I trim panel

RT Water shield front

Clean for delivery/post-repair cleaning
Covid 19

Clips/retainers

Cover Car 25' x 8.50 25% Markup $5.00
Tape

Flex additive

Hazardous waste removal
Nib and Polish
Rustproofing

Pull Rt frt rail

Battery Support Pre/Post
Towing

RESTRAINT SYSTEMS

1

369.00T

13.00T
71.50T

299.75T
145.18T

6.50T

265.98T

188.71T

15.00T

28.00T
10.00T

5.00T
5.00

8.00T

441,53

e, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair,
cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic,

Non OEM

Non OEM
Non OEM

OEM
OEM

OEM

OEM

OEM

Non OEM

Non OEM
Non OEM

Non OEM

Other

Non OEM
Non OEM
Non OEM

Other

2.4

©.3)
0.1
0.3

2.0

0.1

4.1
0.0
0.0
1.8
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.3
0.1
0.3
0.5
0.5
0.1
0.5

0.3

0.2
2.0
0.5

Body

Bady
Body
Body

Body

Mech

Mech
Mech
Mech
Mech
Mech

Body
Body
Bady

Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Body

Baody
Body
Mech

A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Elec = Electrical, Mech =

2.2

1.5
0.5

0.6

1.5

0.4

Page 2




Final Bill

RO Number: 1757
2016 FORD Mustang Fastback 2D CPE 6-3.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI

63 501  Remove/Replace Clockspring 1 198.43T OEM 1.1 Body
64 S01  Remove/Replace Air bag disable SRS system 1.0 Body
65 S01  Remove/Replace Ajr bag system diagnosis ck system 0.5 Body
operation
66 S01  Remove/Replace Control module i 516.57T OEM 0.4 Body
67 S01  Remove/Replace LT Knee air bag 1 338.03T OEM 0.4 Body
68 S01  Remove/Replace Ft impact sensor 1 149.23T OEM 0.3 Body
69 S01  Remove/Replace LT Seat belt assy 1 403.78T OEM 0.6 Body
70 S0t Remove/Replace LT Buckle i 96.10T OEM 0.1 Body
71 S01 WINDSHIELD
72 S01  Remove/Replace Washer reservoir w/o SHELBY 1 46.00T Non OEM 0.3 Body
73 S01 PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR
74 501  Remove/Replace RT Rocker molding pin 22 55.00T OEM
75 s01 Bracket 1 15.52T Non OEM
76 S01  Remove/Replace Labor Modules scan and repair 1 90,00T Other
Estimate Totals Discount $ Markup $ Rate $ Total Hours Total $
Parts 200.00 6,370.86
Sublet/Miscellaneous 441.53
Labor, Body 52.00 18.7 972.40
Labor, Refinish 52.00 128 670.80
Labor, Mechanical 100.00 2.7 770.00
Material, Paint 516.00
Subtotal 9,741.59
Sales Tax 602.16
Grand Total 10,343.75
Net Total 10,343.75
Estimate Version Total $
Original 6,934.84
Supplement S01 3,408.91
Insurance Total §: 10,343.75
Received from Insurance $: 0.00
Balance due from Insurance $: 10,343.75
Customer Total $: 0.00
Received from Customer $: 0.00
Balance due from Customer $: 0.00
Thank you for letting us repair your vehicle!
T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repalr, MM = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
1/13/2021 2:42:54 PM Page 3




