

X

< 01/13/2021 ~

All Day ~

All Payment Methods >

Export >

All Types ~

Complete ~

Card # v

Filter by card (last 4)

Jan. 13, 2021

1

COMPLETE TRANSACTION

\$10,343.75

TOTAL COLLECTED

\$10,343.75

NET SALES

Wednesday, January 13, 2021

\$10,343.75

3:24 pm

Custom Amount Mills Body Shop

\$10,343.75



MILLS BODY SHOP

Workfile ID: PartsShare:

Estimator:

Create Date:

6cf8db9d 63KKXM

Federal ID:

450465113

Garold Mills

11/19/2020

INVOICE Cosmetic Collision Care
1527 24TH AVE SW, millsbody@aol.com, NORMAN,

OK 73072 Phone: (405) 321-4100

FAX: (405) 321-4106

Final Bill

RO Number: 1757

Customer:

Insurance:

Adjuster:

1

Phone: Claim:

Loss Date:

(405) 517-6100

Schooler, Green

Deductible:

2016 FORD Mustang Fastback 2D CPE 6-3.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI

VIN:

1FA6P8AM0G5232039

Interior Color: Exterior Color: Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License: State:

OK

Production Date:

Mileage Out: Condition:

Excellent

Job #:

Line	Ver	Operation	Description	Qty	Extended Price \$	Part Type	Labor	Туре	Paint
L	E01	Repair	OEM Pre/ Post Computer Scan			OEM	1.2	Mech	
2	E01		FRONT BUMPER & GRILLE				1000 March		
3	E01	Remove/Replace	O/H front bumper				3.0	Body	
1	S01	Remove/Replace	Valance panel	1	260.62T	Non OEM	0.0	Body	
5	E01	Remove/Replace	Bumper cover w/o tow hook	1	241.00T	Non OEM	0.0	Body	3.3
5	E01		Add for Three Stage						2.3
,	E01		Add for fog lamps						
3	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Side support w/o fog lamps	1	38.05T	OEM	0.0	G 348	
9	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Support bracket	1	18.18T	OEM	0.0	Body	
.0	E01	Refinish	Tow eye cap						0.2
11	E01		Add for Three Stage						0.1
12	E01		FRONT LAMPS						
13	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Headlamp assy	1	1,000.00T	Non OEM	0.5	0 17 600 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	
14	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Park lamp	1	87.48T	Non OEM	0.0		
15	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Headlamp assy	1	800.00T	RCY	0.5	Body	
16	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Marker lamp bulb socket	1	11.85T	OEM			
17	501	Remove/Replace	LT Marker lamp bulb socket	1	11.85T	OEM			
18	E01		RADIATOR SUPPORT						
19	S01	Remove/Replace	Under cover	1	294.27T	Non OEM	0.0	5 STATE OF THE STA	
20	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Air deflector w/o adaptive cruise	1	51.80T	OEM	0.1		
21	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Mount bracket	1	16.48T	OEM	0.6	5 Body	0.
22	E01	200 € 1 200 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	Add for Three Stage						0.
23	E01		FENDER						

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

RO Number: 1757

2016 FORD Mustang Fastback 2D CPE 6-3.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI

2016 F	ORD Mu	stang Fastback 2D CPE	6-3.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI						
24	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Fender V6, ECOBOOST, ECOBOOST PREMIUM (ALU)	1	369.00T	Non OEM	2.4	Body	2.2
25	E01		Add for Three Stage						1.5
26	E01		Add for Edging						0.5
27	E01	Remove/Replace	Deduct for Overlap				(0.3)	Body	
28	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Front bracket	1	13.00T	Non OEM	0.1	Body	
29	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Fender liner w/o SHELBY w/insulator	1	71.50T	Non OEM	0.3	Body	
29	301		pkg				2.0	Body	0.6
30	E01	Repair	RT Upper rail				2.0	body	0.0
31	E01		WHEELS				0.1	Mech	
32	E01	Remove/Install	RT/Front R&I wheel				0,1	Piech	
33	E01		FRONT SUSPENSION				4.1	Mech	
34	E01	Remove/Replace	O/H frt susp rt						
35	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Knuckle	1	299.75T	OEM	0.0	Mech	
36	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Ft lwr cntl arm w/o performance pkg.	1	145.18T	OEM		Mech	
37	E01	Remove/Replace	Wheel alignment align four wheels					Mech	
38	E01	Remove/Replace	Deduct for Overlap				0.0	Mech	
39	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Ft lwr cntl arm bolt	1	6.50T	OEM			
40	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Rr lwr cntl arm w/o performance pkg.	1	265.98T	OEM		Body	
41	E01	Remove/Replace	Deduct for Overlap					Body	
42	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Strut coupe, w/o 20" wheels, w/o BULLITT 3.7 liter	1	188.71T	OEM	0.0	Body	
43	E01	Remove/Replace	Deduct for Overlap				0.0	Body	
44	E01		DOOR						
45	E01	Blend	RT Door shell						1.5
46	E01	Remove/Install	RT Belt w'strip black				0.3	Body	
47	E01	Remove/Install	LT Front molding				0.1	Body	
48	E01	Remove/Install	LT R&I mirror				0.3	Body	
49	E01	Remove/Install	RT Handle, outside primed				0.5	Body	
50	E01	Remove/Install	RT R&I trim panel				0.5	Body	
51	E01	Remove/Install	RT Water shield front				0.1	Body	
52	E01	Remove/Insum	Clean for delivery/post-repair cleaning Covid 19	1	15.00T	Non OEM	0.5	Body	
F-2	E01	Remove/Replace	Clips/retainers	1	28.00T	Non OEM			
53		Remove/Replace	Cover Car 25' x 8.50 25% Markup \$5.00	1	10.00T	Non OEM	0.3	Body	
54	E01	Remove/Replace	Tape						
55	E01	Remove/Replace	Flex additive	1	5.00T	Non OEM			
56	E01	Remove/Replace	Hazardous waste removal	1	5.00	Other			0.4
57	E01	Remove/Replace	Nib and Polish			Non OEM			0.4
58	E01	Remove/Replace	Rustproofing	1	8.00T			2 Body	
59	E01		Pull Rt frt rail			Non OEM		Body	
60	E01		Battery Support Pre/Post				0.	5 Mech	
61	E01	(5)	Towing	1	441.53	Other			
62	S01		RESTRAINT SYSTEMS						
02	301								

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

RO I	Numb	er: 1757						
2016	FORD M	ustang Fastback 2D CPI	E 6-3.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI					
63	S01	Remove/Replace	Clockspring	1	198.43T	OEM		1050
64	S01	Remove/Replace	Air bag disable SRS system				1.0	Body
65	S01	Remove/Replace	Air bag system diagnosis ck system operation				0.5	Body
66	S01	Remove/Replace	Control module	1	516.57T	OEM	0.4	Body
67	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Knee air bag	1	338.03T	OEM	0.4	Body
68	S01	Remove/Replace	Ft impact sensor	1	149.23T	OEM	0.3	Body
69	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Seat belt assy	1	403.78T	OEM	0.6	Body
70	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Buckle	1	96.10T	OEM	0.1	Body
71	S01		WINDSHIELD					
72	S01	Remove/Replace	Washer reservoir w/o SHELBY	1	46.00T	Non OEM	0.3	Body
73	S01		PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR					
74	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Rocker molding pin	22	55.00T	OEM		
75	501	100 TO 10	Bracket	1	15.52T	Non OEM		
76	S01	Remove/Replace	Labor Modules scan and repair	1	90.00T	Other		

Estimate Totals	Discount \$	Markup \$	Rate \$	Total Hours	Total \$
Parts		200.00			6,370.86
					441.53
Sublet/Miscellaneous			52.00	18.7	972.40
Labor, Body			52.00	12.9	670.80
Labor, Refinish			100.00	7.7	770.00
Labor, Mechanical			100.00	717	516.00
Material, Paint					9,741.59
Subtotal					9,741.39
Sales Tax					602.16
	- pyria a fire of the same of				10,343.75
Grand Total					
Net Total					10,343.75

	10,343.75
Net Total	

Estimate Version	Total \$
Original	6,934.84
Supplement S01	3,408.91
Insurance Total \$:	10,343.75
Received from Insurance \$:	0.00
Balance due from Insurance \$:	10,343.75
Customer Total \$:	0.00
Received from Customer \$:	0.00
Balance due from Customer \$:	0.00

Thank you for letting us repair your vehicle!

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural